Harsh Environment
Elephant
Power Supply Installation
Guide
August 2019 (Ver. 1.500) www.elmomc.com
 |Warnings|www.elmomc.com Table of Contents
Notice
This guide is delivered subject to the following conditions and restrictions:

3. To ensure that the Elephant you have unpacked is the appropriate type for your requirements,
locate the part number sticker on the product.
The Part number provides the type designation.
1P is single phase for 36VAC, 60VAC, 120VAC, and 230VAC models
4. Verify that the Elephant model is the one you ordered, and ensure that the voltage meets your
specific requirements.
Elephant Power Supply Installation Guide
MAN-ELEIG (Ver. 1.500)
 |Connectors|www.elmomc.com
17
Table of Contents
3.3 Connectors
3.3.1 Connector Types for Elephant Models
The Elephant requires the following external mating connectors:
No. Pins Type Function Connector
Input Connector
6-Pin Amphenol Female Connector
(D38999/26WE6SN)
1 × 6
pins Amphenol Male Main AC
Input
Output Connectors
1 × 6
pins Amphenol Female DC Outputs
6-Pin Amphenol Male Connector
(D38999/26WE6PA)
Elephant Power Supply Installation Guide
MAN-ELEIG (Ver. 1.500)
 |Connectors|www.elmomc.com
18
Table of Contents
1 × 9
pins
9-Pin Male D-Type
Connector
Control
connector
9-Pin Female D-Type Connector
1 x 2
pins Pheonix connector Bypass
connector
2-Pin Pheonix connector
(MC 1,5/2-STF-3,5)
Table 3: Connector Types for Elephant Models
Elephant Power Supply Installation Guide
MAN-ELEIG (Ver. 1.500)
 |Connectors|www.elmomc.com
19
Table of Contents
3.3.2 Main AC Input Power Connector Pinout
Refer to Section 3.4.6 for details of the connections.
Pin Signal Function
A AC Input Phase - R AC input
B AC Input Phase - S AC input
C AC Input Phase - T AC input
D PE Mains Protective Earth  PE
E Not Connected N. C.
F Not Connected N. C.
6-Pin Amphenol Male Connector
6-Pin Amphenol Female Connector
(D38999/26WE6SN)
Table 4: Main AC Input Connector Pinout
Elephant Power Supply Installation Guide
MAN-ELEIG (Ver. 1.500)
 |Connectors|www.elmomc.com
20
Table of Contents
3.3.3 DC-Output Connector Pinout
Refer to Section 3.4.7 for details of the connections.
Pin Signal Function
A VP+, Positive Power output DC output cable to a drive
B VN-, Negative Power output DC output cable to a drive
C PE (Protective Earth) DC output cable to a drive